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MULTI-STEP PROJECT SCHEDULE 
 

PROJECT NAME: SPRING REDEVELOPMENT – LOA FISH HATCHERY  
 DIVISION OF WILDLIFE RESOURCES – WAYNE COUNTY, UTAH 
DFCM PROJECT NO. : 10050520          

Event Day Date Time Place 
Document Available, including 
Plans and Specifications 
 

Wednesday October 13, 2010 
 

4:00 PM DFCM 
4110 State Office Building  
SLC, UT and DFCM web site*

Mandatory Pre-Submittal 
Meeting 

Thursday October 21, 2010 10:00 AM DFCM Conference Room 
4112 State Office Building 
SLC, UT 

Last Day to Submit Questions 
on Shortlisting (In Writing) 

Tuesday October 26, 2010 
 

4:00 PM Bob Anderson- DFCM 
E-mail bobanderson@utah.gov

Addendum on Shortlisting Thursday October 28, 2010 
 

4:00 PM DFCM web site* 

List of References, Statement of 
Qualifications, Project 
Management Plan, and 
Termination/Debarment 
Certification Due 

Tuesday November 2, 2010 
 

12:00 NOON DFCM 
4110 State Office Building 
SLC, UT 

Selection Committee Review Tuesday November 9, 2010 
 

To Be 
Announced 

To Be Announced 

Short-List Announced 
 

Wednesday November 10, 2010 4:00 PM DFCM web site* 

Notice:  Only Short-Listed Firms Will Be Allowed To Bid On This Project 
Mandatory Site Visit Tuesday November 16, 2010 11:00 AM Loa Fish Hatchery 

17 miles North on SR 72 
Fremont, UT 

Last Day to Submit Questions  
(In Writing) 

Tuesday November 23, 2010 4:00 PM Bob Anderson - DFCM 
E-mail bobanderson@utah.gov

Final Addendum (exception for 
bid delays) 

Monday November 29, 2010 12:00 NOON DFCM web site* 

Prime Contractors Turn in Bid 
and Bid Bond/Bid Opening in 
DFCM Conference Room 

Wednesday December 1, 2010  3:00 PM DFCM 
4110 State Office Building 
SLC, UT 

Subcontractors List and Bid 
Schedule Due 
 

Thursday December 2, 2010 3:00 PM DFCM 
4110 State Office Building 
SLC, UT 
Fax 801-538-3677 

Project Completion Friday February 25, 2011 4:00 PM  
 
*  DFCM’s web site address is http://dfcm.utah.gov 
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